British Society of
Gastrointestinal and
Abdominal Radiologists

Meeting 2nd - 3rd February 2006 at The Roxburghe Hotel Edinburgh

PROGRAMME Thursday 2nd February 2006

08.30

09.00

09.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.25

190

215

Registration

Current Topics
Chair: Dr David Breen,
Southampton University Hospitals

MDCT of Intestinal Obstruction
Dr Ratan Verma,
University Hospitals of Leicester

Gl/Abdominal MR Angiography
Dr Jim Meaney,
St James' Hospital, Dublin

Gl Stromal Tumours
Dr Nick Carroll,
Addenbrookes Hospital, Cambridge

Coffee Break

Gl Stenting Update
Chair: Dr Peter Rodgers,
University Hospitals of Leicester

Oesophageal Stenting
Dr Hans-Ulrich Laasch,
Christie Hospital, Manchester

Gastoduodenal Stenting
Dr Clive Kay,
Bradford Teaching Hospitals

Colorectal Stenting
Dr Bruce Fox,
Derriford Hospital, Plymouth

Panel Discussion

12.30
13.45

14.30

14.50

15.10
15.40
15.50

16.45
19.00

Lunch

The Richard Farrow

Memorial Lecture

Guest Speaker — Dr Aksel Kruse,
University Hospital of Aarhus, Denmark
"Scoping the future — Developments
in intestinal diagnostics”

The Changing Face of
Radiology Practice
Chair: Professor Clive Bartram

The DoH View

Dr Erika Denton,

National Clinical Lead for Diagnostic
Imaging, Norfolk and Norwich

An Independent Solution

Dr Don Collie,

Expert Eye Ltd,

Edinburgh Consultant Neuroradiologist,
Western General, Edinburgh

Open Discussion
Refreshments

AGM - BSGAR members only
(refreshments available
during meeting)

AGM Closes

Coaches to Castle



