

## Meeting 2nd - 3rd February 2006 at The Roxburghe Hotel Edinburgh

## **PROGRAMME** Thursday 2nd February 2006

08.30	Registration	12.30	Lunch
	Current Topics Chair: Dr David Breen, Southampton University Hospitals	13.45	The Richard Farrow Memorial Lecture Guest Speaker — Dr Aksel Kruse, University Hospital of Aarhus, Denmark "Scoping the future — Developments in intestinal diagnostics"  The Changing Face of Radiology Practice Chair: Professor Clive Bartram
09.00	MDCT of Intestinal Obstruction Dr Ratan Verma, University Hospitals of Leicester		
09.30	GI/Abdominal MR Angiography Dr Jim Meaney, St James' Hospital, Dublin		
10.00	GI Stromal Tumours Dr Nick Carroll, Addenbrookes Hospital, Cambridge	14.30	The DoH View Dr Erika Denton, National Clinical Lead for Diagnostic Imaging, Norfolk and Norwich
10.30	Coffee Break	14.50 <b>An</b>	An Independent Solution Dr Don Collie, Expert Eye Ltd, Edinburgh Consultant Neuroradiologist, Western General, Edinburgh
	<b>GI Stenting Update</b> Chair: Dr Peter Rodgers, University Hospitals of Leicester		
11.00	Oesophageal Stenting Dr Hans-Ulrich Laasch, Christie Hospital, Manchester	15.10	Open Discussion
		15.40	Refreshments
11.25	Gastoduodenal Stenting	15.50	AGM – BSGAR members only
	Dr Clive Kay, Bradford Teaching Hospitals	13.30	(refreshments available during meeting)
11.50	Colorectal Stenting	16.45	AGM Closes
	Dr Bruce Fox, Derriford Hospital, Plymouth	19.00	Coaches to Castle
12.15	Panel Discussion		